## 503647235 01/13/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3693870

	JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA					
	Execution Date				
RUSSELL P. MILLS			06/04/2015		
GUSTAVO K ROHDE			06/04/2015		
FREDERICK LANNI			06/04/2015		
STEPHEN C. DAVIS JR			06/04/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA				
Name:	SMOKE DETECTIVE, LLC				
Street Address:	223 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 200				
City:	PITTSBURGH				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	15222				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 4625689			
Fax Number:	(4	12)918-1199			
Correspondence will be		he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	p <b>rovided;</b> 4	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 129181100			
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	p <b>rovided;</b> 4 <sup>-</sup> ip	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 129181100 docket@metzlewis.com			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p <b>rovided;</b> 4 <sup>-</sup> ip Ba	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 129181100 docket@metzlewis.com ARRY I. FRIEDMAN			
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	p <b>rovided;</b> 4 <sup>.</sup> ip B, 53	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 129181100 docket@metzlewis.com	t via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	p <b>rovided;</b> 4 <sup>.</sup> ip B, 53 P	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 129181100 docket@metzlewis.com ARRY I. FRIEDMAN 35 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 800	t via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	p <b>rovided;</b> 4 <sup>.</sup> ip B, 53 P	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 129181100 docket@metzlewis.com ARRY I. FRIEDMAN 35 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 800 ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222	t via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p <b>rovided;</b> 4 <sup>.</sup> ip B, 53 P	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 129181100 docket@metzlewis.com ARRY I. FRIEDMAN 35 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 800 ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 6635/002	t via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	p <b>rovided;</b> 4 <sup>.</sup> ip B, 53 P	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 129181100 docket@metzlewis.com ARRY I. FRIEDMAN 35 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 800 ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 6635/002 BARRY I. FRIEDMAN	t via US Mail.		

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 6635/002

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE, have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled Fire Detection Apparatus Utilizing A Camera for which a patent application was filed on February 19, 2015 and assigned United States Application Number 14/625,689.

WHEREAS, Smoke Detective, LLC (hereinafter also referred to as Assignee) having a mailing address of 223 Fourth Avenue, Suite 200, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, USA, desires to acquire an undivided right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Smoke Detective, LLC to I/we of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Smoke Detective, LLC, the exclusive right, title and interest in the United States and the world in and to said invention; any patent application filed on said invention; any patent which may issue on the application; and, for either the application or patent, any renewal, reissue, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the

Application No	14/625,689	_Filing Date _	<u>February 19, 2015</u> in the
country	United States of America		and/or Application
No	Filing Date	in the country	

\_\_\_\_\_\_ on which a claim(s) for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries.

I/we bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments, or other papers and instruments, which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037478 FRAME: 0451 in the country \_\_\_\_

to the above Priority application(s) of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove for recordal of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and I/we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Date:  $\frac{6/4}{15}$ 

Date: \_\_\_\_\_6/4//5

Date: 4 June

Date: 64415

Russell P Mills 964 Thorn Run Road Coraopolis, Pennsylvania 15108

Qustavo K Rohde 5427 Kentucky Avenue Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15232

Frederick Lanni 2639 Beechwood Boulevard Pittsburgh, Penhsylvania 15217

Stepher C Davis Jr. 4455 Mount Royal Boulevard Allison Park, Pennsylvania 15101